

Kunihar Vikas Sabha & others vs. State of H.P.  
& others

CWP No. 4165 of 2026

31.03.2026 Present: Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Thakur and Mr. Prem Verma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Notice. Mr. Sushant Keprate, learned Additional Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3.

Notice be issued to respondents No. 4 to 6, on taking steps within two days.

Reply by appearing respondents, as prayed, be filed within one week. Rejoinder thereto, be filed within one week thereafter.

List for consideration on **22.04.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

31<sup>st</sup> March, 2026  
(kck)