

**Kunihar Vikas Sabha and others vs. State of Himachal Pradesh
and others**

CWP No. 4165 of 2026

27.05.2026 Present: Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. 4
and 5.

Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate for respondent No. 6.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

May 27, 2026
(narendar)